PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4785697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES FOLEY	07/22/2016
DEVON GRAHAM	07/22/2016
BENEDIKT MAYER	07/22/2016
DARRYL KROCHAK	07/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMES FOLEY	
Street Address:	46-37536 RR 265	
City:	RED DEER COUNTY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T4E 1A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15746177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)226-7490

Email: tclark@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOLAM P603US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=p603us.assignmt_signed#page1.tif source=p603us.assignmt_signed#page2.tif source=p603us.assignmt_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504738969 REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0300

source=p603us.assignmt_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0301 For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Jim Foley

46 - 37536 RR 265 Red Deer County, Alberta T4E 1A7, CANADA Nationality: **Canadian**

Devon Graham

c/o Ellis Fabrication Inc. 4207 53 Street Close Innisfail, AB T4G 1P9, Canada Nationality: Canadian

Benedikt Mayer

c/o Ellis Fabrication Inc. 4207 53 Street Close Innisfail, AB T4G 1P9, Canada

Nationality: Canadian German Bu

Darryl Krochak

c/o Ellis Fabrication Inc. 4207 53 Street Close Innisfail, AB T4G 1P9, Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Jim Foley

46 - 37536 RR 265

Red Deer County, Alberta T4E 1A7, CANADA Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled TRENCH BOX AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY and which is found in PCT application no. PCT/CA2016/050868 filed July 22, 2016 (Thompson Woodruff Intellectual Property Law is authorized to enter the application no. when known) and claiming priority form Canadian patent application no. 2,898,002, filed July 22, 2015 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any PATENT

REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0302

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

				Wands or		
Signed t		10 m				- 2
Cinman 3 4	Saider !	" B Brown	100	~/ <i>WLY</i> .	73633 4	κ.
	3 H S W	1328 Section	433	marger destriction of	2010	€3.
		· · ·		"management of the second		

ASSIGNOR:

Jim Valor

Statement by Witness

I was personally present and did see Jim Foley who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature:

Name:

Scott Smith

Address:

<u> 30 Cunnungkann Coo</u>

Restriction of the second seco

742-253

Signed this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>Zz, ç</u> 2016	is a second of the second of t
ASSIGNOR:	
Devon Graham	
Statement by Witness	
I was personally present and did see Dev eabove assignment.	on Graham who is known to me execute the
Witness Signature:	
Name: Sott South	
Address: SO CWAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
Signed this <u>22</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2016	kt
ASSIGNOR: Statement by Witness	
I was personally present and did see Bene above assignment.	dikt Mayer who is known to me execute the

Withess Signature:

PATENT REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0304

Name:	Soft South
Address:	SO Cunninghass Cres
	2010er /3
	TUP 253

Signed this 22 day of 5747, 2016:

ASSIGNOR:

Darryl Krochak

Statement by Witness

I was personally present and did see **Darryl Krochak** who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature:

Name:

Scott Smith

Address:

<u>So Cunningham</u> Oo

Ked Deer, AR

749 253

PATENT REEL: 044684 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/22/2018